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be in the public interest ™ disclose the details of these steps.

{SHRI PATASKAR'S VIEWS

QUESTION

oN Goa

9. Surr A, D. MANI: Will the PRIME MinNISTER be pleased to state whether Shri H. V. Pataskar, Governor ot Madhya Pradesh has submitted any memorandum to the Government of India stating his views on the question of merger of Goa with Maharashtra; if so, what are those views?

Tue PRIME MINISTER anp MIN-ISTER or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(Sur1 Gurzart Liay Nawpa): No, Sir.

$COLLECTIONs FOR THE DEFENCE Funp

129. Suri DEOKINANDAN NARA-YAN: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to stale:

(a) the amounts collected for the Defence Fund by various Social and Cultural Organisations in Delhi through shows and performances since the declaration of Emergency; and

(b) the names of the Organisations which collected the amount?

Tye PRIME MINISTER anp MIN-ISTER oF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(Surt Gurzart LAL Nawpa): (a) and '(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix XVI1l, Annexure No. 9.}
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T[PASSPORT FOR SHEIKH ABDULLAH

( SHRIMATI SARLA
7143. { BHADDURIA:
L Sumz V. M. CHORDIA:

Will the Minister of HoME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether Shri Sheikh Abdullah obtained a passport from the Government of India for going to Pakistan?)}
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T[Tee PRIME MINISTER anp MIN-ISTER or HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI Gurzarr LaL Nanpa): Yes,

12 Noon

STATEMENT RE THE MISSING
IAF. AIRCRAFT, ILYUSHIN-14

Tae MINISTER oF DEFENCE (SHrr
Y. B. Cravan): Mr. Chairman, Sir, before you closed down the Question Hour I was hoping that Question No.
120 might be reached, which related to the missing aircraft, Ilyushin-14.
Now, Sir, after we .sent the reply we got information . . .

Mz, CHAIRMAN: 1 am afraid I cannot go back to Questions. You can make a statement.

Surr Y. B, CHAVAN: I propose to make the statement. I was giving the reason why I am making this statement.

A report was received on the 1st of June that the wreckage of an aircraft was sighted by a shepherd on the

[ ] English translation.

